1 0 1001019238	1	0700009238
----------------	---	------------

(Re	equestor's Name)	<u> </u>
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	<u> </u>
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
·	<u></u>	

Office Use Only



01/24/07--01025--001 **160.00

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE OVISION OF CORPORATIONS O7 JAN 24 AM 11: 19

JAN 2 5 2007

SOMMER LAW ASSOCIATES, P.L. Attorneys & Counselors at Law

GLENN S. SOMMER, ESQUIRE

glenn@sommeriaw.net

January 23, 2007

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Department of State Division of Corporations ATTN: Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company (Oneroam Communications LLC)

Please register the enclosed Articles of Organization to create the Florida limited liability company of Oneroam Communications LLC. I have enclosed my firm's check for \$160.00, as payment of the filing fee (\$100.00) with additional fees for the designation of a registered agent (\$25.00), one certified copy (\$30.00) and one certificate of status (\$5.00). Please return the requested documents to:

Glenn Sommer, Esq. Sommer Law Associates, P.L. 328 Minorca Ave., 1st Floor Coral Gables, FL 33134-4304

If you have any further questions, please call me at (305) 446-2522.

Thank you.

Sincerely, SOMMER LAW ASSOCIATES, P.L.

Glenn Sommer, Esq. (w/encl.)





ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

ONEROAM COMMUNICATIONS LLC,

A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, as authorized representative of the organizing members of the Florida limited liability company named herein and organized hereby, is authorized to execute and file these Articles of Organization, and hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE I - Name

The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") is the following: ONEROAM COMMUNICATIONS LLC

ARTICLE II - Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 1450 Madruga Ave., #301, Coral Gables, FL 33146.

ARTICLE III - Purpose

a) The business purpose of the Company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which Florida limited liability companies may be organized.

ARTICLE IV - Registered Agent

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Glenn Sommer, Esq. Sommer Law Associates, P.L. 328 Minorca Ave., 1st Floor Coral Gables, FL 33134

Having been named as registered agent, and to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent_as provided for in Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes.

Registered Agent's Signature

Oneroam Communications LLC Articles of Organization, cont.-

ARTICLE V – Management

The Company is to be managed by the members, who shall designate no fewer than two members for such purpose and shall refer to such designated members as directors. The directors shall serve on a board of directors, and one director from among them shall be selected as chairman of the board. The names and addresses of the initial directors, each of whom shall serve until replaced by the members in accordance with the operating agreement of the Company, appear below:

Title	Name and Address
Director	Marc Epstein 1450 Madruga Ave., #301
	Coral Gables, FL 33146
Director	John Epstein 30 W. Gude Dr., #200 Rockville, MD 20852



ARTICLE VI - Limitation on Agency Authority of Members

Pursuant to §608.4235 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, no member of the Company shall be an agent of the Company solely by virtue of being a member.

ARTICLE VII - Operating Agreement

Any Operating Agreement (as defined in §608.402(24) of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act) relating to the Company must be in writing and signed by all of the members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on this <u>//6</u> day of January 2007, I have signed these Articles of Organization as the authorized representative of the organizing members, and hereby acknowledge them to be my act.

Marc Epstein, as Authorized Representative

(In accordance with §608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)